THE DATASHEET OF
74FCT38072SCMGI
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
DATASHEET
74FCT38072S   FEBRUARY 3, 2023 1 ©2015-2023  Renesas Electronics Corporation
Low Skew 1 to 2 Clock Buffer 74FCT38072S
Description
The 74FCT38072S is a low skew, single input to two output,

7mm-pitch
Ordering Information
“G” after the two-letter package code denotes Pb-Free configuration, RoHS compliant.
Revision History
Part / Order Number Marking Shipping Packaging Package Temperature
74FCT38072SDCGI see page 6 Tubes 8-pin SOIC -40 to +105 C
74FCT38072SDCGI8 Tape and Reel 8-pin SOIC -40 to +105 C
74FCT38072SCMGI Cut Tape 8-pin DFN -40 to +105 C
74FCT38072SCMGI8 Tape and Reel 8-pin DFN -40 to +105 C
Revision Date Description of Change
February 3, 2023 Updated POD link in Package Outline Drawings.
May 4, 2020 • Added a footnote to Pin Descriptions
• Updated the Package Outline Drawings; however, no technical changes were made